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Name Title Agency Address Phone Fax # Email
Keith 

Bickford Detective
Multnomah County Sheriff's 

Office 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd., #350, 

Portland, OR 97214 503-793-9221 503-988-4320 keith.bickford@mcso.com.us

Josh Findley
ICE/HSI Supervisory 

Special Agent

U.S. Department of 
Homeland Security 
Enforcment (HSI)

511 NW Broadway, Portland, OR 
97209 503-209-3962 503-326-2300 josh.s.findley@ice.dhs.gov

John P. 
Gerardo 

ICE/HSI Senior Special 
Agent

U.S. Department of 
Homeland Security 
Enforcment (HSI)

511 NW Broadway, Portland, OR 
97209

503-326-2227 (office)    
503-849-6426 (cell) 503-326-2300 john.p.gerardo@ice.dhs.gov

Hannah 
Horsley

Assistant United States 
Attorney and Task 
Force Coordinator

U.S. Attorney's Office 
Oregon

1000 SW Third Ave., Suite 600, 
Portland, OR 97204 503-727-1031 503-727-1117 hannah.horsley@usdoj.gov

Chris Killmer
Program Manager, Anti-

Trafficking Division
Immigration Counseling 

Services (ICS)
519 SW Park Ave., Suite 610, 

Portland, OR 97205 503-221-1689 x107 503-221-3063 ckillmer@ics-law.org

Sebnem Pura
HSI Victim Assistance 

Specialist

U.S. Department of 
Homeland Security 
Enforcment (HSI)

1000 2nd Avenue, Suite 2300, 
Seattle, WA 98104 (206) 551-7982

(206) 442-
2205 sebnem.pura@ice.dhs.gov
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